PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TIMOTHY M ZIMMERMAN	2005-04-23	
KELLY J UNGS	2005-05-12	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
IIIN FRMEC IP CORP	6001 36TH AVENUE WEST		EVERETT	IWASHINGTON	98203- 9280

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	11131100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 3198871372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024234

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	GREGORY G. WILLIAMS
DATE SIGNED:	2005-07-20

Total Attachments: 5 source=ASSIGN-P1.tif source=ASSIGN-P2.tif source=ASSIGN-P3.tif source=ASSIGN-P4.tif source=ASSIGN-P5.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 016286 FRAME: 0066**

800019660

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Timothy M. Zimmerman, residing at 521 Streamside Lane, Waxhaw, North Carolina 28173, and Kelly J. Ungs, residing at 2651 Salem Circle, Marion, Iowa 52302, have made certain new and useful inventions in

"READ AUTHENTICATION METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURING DATA STORED ON RFID TAGS"

as disclosed or intended to be disclosed and set forth in a nonprovisional application for a United States Patent, Application No. 11/131,100, filed on May 17, 2005.

WHEREAS, said nonprovisional application claims priority from United States from provisional application, Application No.:

None applicable filed N/A,

(said nonprovisional and provisional applications being hereinafter referred to as "said Applications").

WHEREAS, INTERMEC IP CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed or intended to be disclosed in said Applications.

PATENT REEL: 016286 FRAME: 0067 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to us by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed or intended to be disclosed in said Applications; and in and to said Applications, including all priority rights for other countries or international or regional intergovernmental organizations arising from said Applications, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, reexaminations, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize the Assignee to insert the United States Patent Application No. and filing date in the blank spaces provided above upon receiving that information from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and

PATENT REEL: 016286 FRAME: 0068 assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and said

Applications above described and hereby assigned; that we have granted to others

no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any
instrument in conflict with this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request, we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors or assigns, any facts known to us relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

- 3 -

Date: 4-23-05

Timothy M. Zimmerman

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF IOWA)

) ss:

Mecklenburg (COUNTY OF LINN)

On April 23, 2005, before me, Nimesh R. Patel, personally appeared Timothy M. Zimmerman, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Notary Public

Commission Exp 11/7/09

[Seal]

-4

Date: Max 12, 2008 (Kelly J. Un

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF IOWA

) ss

COUNTY OF LINN

On April 12, 2005, before me, Shartelle, America, personally appeared Kelly J. Ungs, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[Seal]

RECORDED: 07/20/2005

Shantelle L. Smrha Notary Public in and for íowa Commission No. 196650 Expiration date 05/27/07 Signature:

Notary Public